In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division Manchester District Registry No 1896 of 2011

### MANORCLIFF LIMITED

(Company Number 04840222) Nature of Business: Real Estate.

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division Manchester District Registry No 1927 of 2011

## MANORCLIFF PROPERTIES LIMITED

(Company Number 05748235) Nature of Business: Real Estate.

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division Manchester District Registry No 1926 of 2011

#### WAYFORD INVESTMENTS LIMITED

(Company Number 05508861) Nature of Business: Real Estate.

Registered Office of Company: (All of) C/o Deloitte LLP, 2 Hardman

Street, Manchester, M60 2AT.

Principal Trading Address: (All of) Kings Mill, Queen Street, Briercliffe, Burnley, Lancashire, BB10 2HE.

Date of Appointment: 20 October 2011.

Joint Administrators' Names and Addresses: Matthew David Smith (IP No 009640), of Deloitte LLP, Athene Place, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3BQ and William Kenneth Dawson (IP No 008266), of Deloitte LLP, PO Box 500, 2 Hardman Street, Manchester, M60 2AT Further details contact: Anthony Williams, Tel: 0161 455 8750.

(1464047)

In the Northampton County Court No 0746 of 2011

## ROWELLIAN FOOTBALL SOCIAL CLUB

(t/a Rothwell Town Football Club)

Nature of Business: Football Club.

Registered Office of Company: Cecil Street, Rothwell, NN14 6EZ. Principal Trading Address: Cecil Street, Rothwell, NN14 6EZ.

Date of Appointment: 17 October 2011. Joint Administrators' Names and Address: Gary Steven Pettit and Alan Redvers Price (IP Nos 9066 and 6846) both of Marshman Price, 8 Spencer Parade, Northampton NN1 5AA Joint Administrators

Additional Contact: Further information about this case is available from Paul McGee at the offices of Marshman Price on 01604 259 574 or by email at pmcgee@marshmanprice.co.uk (1463260)

## Meetings of Creditors

In the Leeds District RegistryNo 1309 of 2011

## AZTEC CLADDING SOLUTIONS LTD

(Company Number 06574756)

Registered Office: St John's House, Clyde Street, Bingley, BD16 4LD. Principal Trading Address: St John's House, Clyde Street, Bingley,

Notice is hereby given by Michael Chamberlain (IP No 8735), of Chamberlain & Co, Aireside House, 24/26 Aire Street, Leeds LS1 4HT that a meeting of creditors of Aztec Cladding Solutions Ltd is to be held at Aireside House, 24/26 Aire Street, Leeds LS1 4HT on 10 November 2011 at 3.00 pm. The meeting is an initial meeting under paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986. A proxy form should be completed and returned to my office by the date of the meeting if you cannot attend and wish to be represented. In order to be entitled to vote under Rule 2.38 at the meeting you must give to me, not later than 12.00 noon on the business day before the day fixed for the meeting, details in writing of your claim. Date of appointment: 2 September 2011.

Further details: Case Contact: David Render, Telephone No: 0113 242 0808, Email Address: david.render@chamberlain-co.co.uk

Michael Chamberlain, Administrator

20 October 2011. (1463186) In the High Court of Justice

Birmingham District Registry No 8413 of 2011

### BELLWAY ROOFING CONTRACTORS LIMITED

(Company Number 04035315)

Registered Office: PO Box 60317, 10 Orange Street, London, WC2H

Principal Trading Address: Unit 14, Rosebridge Court, Rosebridge Way, Ince, Wigan, WN1 3DP.

Notice is hereby given by Robert Derek Smailes and Conrad Alan Beighton, both of Shipleys LLP, 10 Orange Street, Haymarket, London, WC2H 7DQ intend to conduct the business of a meeting of Creditors of Bellway Roofing Contractors Limited pursuant to Paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 will be held by corresondence pursuant to Paragraph 54 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986. A copy of the Joint Administrators resolution has been circulated to all known Creditors. A return date for the lodgement of votes in respect of the proposals has been set for 12.00 noon on 31 October 2011. A Creditor is entitled to vote only if he has delivered to the Joint Administrators details in writing of the debt claimed to be due from the Company and the claim is admitted under the relevant provisions of the Insolvency Rules 1986 and then has been lodged with Joint Administrators using the appropriate voting form. Copies of the resolution, together with the appropriate voting form, are available to creditors free of charge from R D Smailes and C A Beighton, of Shipleys LLP, 10 Orange Street, London, WC2H 7DQ. Date of appointment: 23 August 2011.

Robert Derek Smailes and Conrad Alan Beighton, Joint Administrators (IP Nos 8975 and 9556)

21 October 2011. (1462614)

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division Manchester District Registry No 1538 of 2011

# BROWNS CONSTRUCTION GROUP LIMITED

(Company Number 02404448)

Registered Office: 340 Deansgate, Manchester, M3 4LY

Principal Trading Address: (and former registered office address) Bollin House, Oakfield Road, Cheadle Royal Business Park, Cheadle, Cheshire SK8 3GX.

Notice is hereby given that Paul Stanley and Jason Dean Greenhalgh (IP Nos 008123 and 009271), both of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, 340 Deansgate, Manchester, M3 4LY were appointed as Joint Administrators of the Company on 31 August 2011. An initial meeting of creditors of the Company is to be held at Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, 340 Deansgate, Manchester, M3 4LY on 08 November 2011 at 11.00 am. The meeting is being convened by the joint administrators pursuant to paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986. The purpose of the meeting is to consider the joint administrators statement of proposals for achieving the purpose of administration and to seek approval of the proposals. The resolutions to be taken at the meeting may also include a resolution specifying the terms on which the joint administrators are to be remunerated. Any creditor entitled to attend and vote at this meeting is entitled to do so either in person or by proxy. Completed proxy forms must be lodged with the joint administrators by the date of the meeting. Pursuant to Rule 2.38 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, in order to be entitled to vote at the meeting, creditors must lodge details of their claim in writing with the joint administrators at 340 Deansgate, Manchester, M3 4LY not later than 12.00 noon on the business day before the day fixed for the meeting. Secured creditors (unless they surrender their security) should also include a statement giving details of their security, the date(s) on which it was given and the estimated value at which it is assessed.

Any person who requires further information may contact the Joint Administrator by telephone on 0161 837 1700. Alternatively enquiries can be made to Ben Singh by e-mail at ben.singh@begbies-traynor.com or by telephone on 0161 837 1700.

Paul Stanley, Joint Administrator

19 October 2011. (1463201)